### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Guanghai Jin	02/04/2010
Lei Zhang	02/04/2010
Jing Zhao	02/04/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Agiltron, Inc.
Street Address:	15 Cabot Road
City:	Woburn
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01801

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12082007

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (781)935-2040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-935-6500 x 128

Email: JHLADKY@AGILTRON.COM

Correspondent Name: Agiltron, Inc.

Address Line 1: 15 Cabot Road

Address Line 2: Jeanne Hladky

Address Line 4: Woburn, MASSACHUSETTS 01801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EJQ-105
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Hladky

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment\_AGSW-105\_all#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0634 **∀ \$40.00 1208200** 

501085755

source=Assignment\_AGSW-105\_all#page2.tif source=Assignment\_AGSW-105\_all#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0635

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Guanghai Jin of 47 Prescott Road; Boxborough, Massachusetts, in the County of Middlesex, hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Radiation Detector with Extended Dynamic Range filed April 8, 2008 and having application no. 12/082,007.

and WHEREAS

Agiltron, Inc 15 Cabot Road Woburn, Massachusetts 01801

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and improvements, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which have been or may yet be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

Date: 2/4/10	Inventor:	Guanghai Jin
Date: 2/4/10	Witness:	Jeanne Hladky

assignment-USPA12082007-Jin

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0636

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Lei Zhang of 111 Parker Street; Acton, Massachusetts, in the County of Middlesex, hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Radiation Detector with Extended Dynamic Range filed April 8, 2008 and having application no. 12/082,007.

and WHEREAS

Agiltron, Inc 15 Cabot Road Woburn, Massachusetts 01801

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and improvements, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which have been or may yet be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES;

Date: 2/4/10	Inventor:	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		Lei Zhang	
Date: 2/4/10	Witness:	Jeanne Hladky	_

assignment-USPA12082007-Zhang

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0637

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jing Zhao of 20 Arbor Lane, Winchester, Massachusetts, in the County of Middlesex, hereafter the "Assignor", having invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in a non-provisional patent application to the United States Patent and Trademark Office entitled Radiation Detector with Extended Dynamic Range filed April 8, 2008 and having application no. 12/082,007.

and WHEREAS

Agiltron, Inc 15 Cabot Road Woburn, Massachusetts 01801

ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and improvements, and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I hereby assign, to the above named ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (NOMINEES) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents and utility model patents which have been or may yet be granted therefor, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, renewals, and any non-provisional based on a provisional thereof (LETTERS PATENT).

And I covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith;

And I further covenant and agree that I will without undue delay execute without further consideration all such papers as may be necessary to perfect the title to said inventions and improvements, and LETTERS PATENT in the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES, and we agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES all known facts respecting said inventions, improvements, and LETTERS PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, and generally to do all things necessary to sid ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES to obtain and enforce for their own benefit patent protection for said inventions and improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the ASSIGNEE or its NOMINEES:

Date: 2/4/10 Inventor: Jing Zhao

Date: 2/4/2010 Witness: Jeanne Madky

assignment-USPA12082007-Zhao

PATENT REEL: 023900 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 02/04/2010